Form PTO-1594	
(Rev. 6-23)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	4/94)

09-11-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

_
13
(1
10
1.

07-21-2000 Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01 To the Honorable 'lease record the attached ori	1453328 ginal documents or copy thereof.
ing party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ACS Image Solutions, Inc. Individual(s) Association	Name: Affiliated Computer Services, Inc.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: City: Dallas State: Texas
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🔯 No	Zip: <u>75204</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Ceneral Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐
Other	☑ Corporation-State Delaware
Execution Date: Effective March 1, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: UYES DNO (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? DYesDNO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): See Schee	
If this document is being filed together with a new apprexecution date of the application is:	olication, the
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
Additional numbers at	tached? ⊠ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 13
Name: Carl C. Butzer, Esq.	
Internal Address: Jackson Walker L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>340.00</u>
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000	
City: Dallas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State: Texas Zip: 75202	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT IS	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
DONOTO	75 1110 01110H

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

2489503.1/1714.7

01 FC:481 Carl C. Butzer, Esq. 02 FC:482 Name of Pc 40.00 OP

Name of Person Signing

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY / STATE	REG./SER. NUMBER
COMSTOR	USA	1,476,152
DATALINK PLUS	USA	1,697,242
DATAPLAN	USA	1,697,929
DATAPLEX	USA	1,544,790
DATAPLEX and Design	USA	1,268,147
DATASAFE	USA	1,482,655
DATASURANCE	USA	1,470,902
DATASURANCE	USA	1,341,403
MICROGUARD	USA	2,007,715
Miscellaneous Design	USA	867,694
PAPERSAFE	USA	1,511,201
PRC POSITIVE RECORD	USA	867,693
CONTROL and Design		
TRAC	USA	1,504,236

2421889.1 001714.7

TRADEMARK REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of 12:01 a.m. on March 1, 2000, by ACS Image Solutions, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Louisiana corporation having its principal place of business at 2828 North Haskell, Dallas, Texas 75204.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the service marks and trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto and the related trade dress and registrations (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Affiliated Computer Services, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, desires to acquire and use the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all of its common law rights and registrations thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

ACS IMAGE SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: Charles Kisht

Title: E.V. P.

2421889.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0311

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY / STATE	REG./SER. NUMBER
COMSTOR	USA	1,476,152
DATALINK PLUS	USA	1,697,242
DATAPLAN	USA	1,697,929
DATAPLEX	USA	1,544,790
DATAPLEX and Design	USA	1,268,147
DATASAFE	USA	1,482,655
DATASURANCE	USA	1,470,902
DATASURANCE	USA	1,341,403
MICROGUARD	USA	2,007,715
Miscellaneous Design	USA	867,694
PAPERSAFE	USA	1,511,201
PRC POSITIVE RECORD	USA	867,693
CONTROL and Design		
TRAC	USA	1,504,236

2421889.1 001714.7

TRADEMARK REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0312 Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks July 21, 2000 Page 2

Thank you in advance for your usual assistance in processing the enclosed Recordation of Name Change and Assignment requests.

Very truly yours,

Carl C. Butze

CCB/smk Enclosures 1714.7/2483570.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 07/21/2000